

SLP(C)No. 11327 OF 2003  
ITEM No.16

Court No. 3

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.11327/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 28/04/2003 in FA 43/96  
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

SAMAR DAS GUPTA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RAJ KUMAR SEAL AND ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 21/07/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. G.S. Chatterjee, Adv.

Mr. Raja Chatterjee, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner relies on the plea taken in para 8 of the written statement  
and the decision of this Court in D.C.Oswal vs. V.K. Subbiah & Ors., (1992) 1 SCC 370.  
Issue notice.

Until further orders, the execution of decree for ejection shall remain stayed.

(N. Annapurna)  
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)  
Court Master